
Black-headed Gull colour ringing in Britain and Eire

RED RING WHITE LETTERS

n=number x = letter

iainlivcrg@googlemail.com 

2K00 2K99 2A00 2A99 2C00 2C99 2AAA 2AXX 20F0 29F9

2N00 2N99 2E00 2E99 2H00 2H99 2BAA 2BXX 20L0 29L9

2P00 2P99 20N0 29N9

2R00 2R99 2AA0 2AY9 20P0 29P9

2S00 2S99 2BA0 2BY9

2U00 2U99 2CA0 2CY9

2EA0 2EY9

20A0 29A9 2HA0 2HY9

20C0 29C9 2JA0 2JY9

20E0' 29E9' 2KA0 2KA9

20H0 29H9 2LA0 2LA9

20J0 29J9 2NA0 2NA9

25K0 29K9

n=number x = letter

Callum Campbell Mark Stanley

calumcambl@hotmail.co.uk marklstanley@btinternet.com 

2xxx 2xnn

200A 299A 2AAA to 2AXX 2XAA to 2XXX 2V01 to 2X99

200B to 299B 2BAA to 2BXX 2VAA to 2VXX

200C to 299C 2CAA to 2CXX 2xxn

200D to 299D 2DAA to 2DXX 2AA0 to 2AY9

200E to 299E 2FAA to 2FXX 2BA0 to 2BY9

200F to 299F 2HAA to 2HXX 2CA0 to 2CY9

200G to 299G 2JAA to 2JXX 2EA0 to 2EY9

200H to 299H 2KAA to 2KXX

200M to 299M 2LAA to 2LXX

200P to 299P 2NAA to 2NXX

200S to 299S 2PAA to 2PXX

200X to 299X 2RAA to 2RXX

2SAA to 2SXX

2TAA to 2TXX

2xnn

2A01 to 2T99

2nxn

20A0 to 29X9

WHITE RING BLACK LETTERS

n=number x = letter n=number x = letter

Dean Trenam

gilltomer@hotmail.com John.Wells2@btinternet.com chris@creagbheag.plus.com medgullring@gmail.com dean.trenam1@gmail.com 

2xxx 2xnn 2xxx 2nnx

2AAA to 2AXX 2A00 to 2A99 2A00 to 2A99 2AAA to 2AXX 200A to 299A

2BAA to 2BXX 2C00 to 2C99 2C00 to 2C99 2BAA to 2BXX 200B to 299B

2D00 to 2D99 2E00 to 2E99 2CAA to 2CXX 200C to 299C

2E00 to 2E99 2H00 to 2H99

2H00 to 2H99

2K00 to 2K99

2L00 to 2L99

2N00 to 2N99

2P00 to 2P99

2S00 to 2S99 n=number x = letter

2T00 to 2T99

2V00 to 2V99 paul.veron@gov.gg WMRG.contact@gmail.com jill@swland.co.uk

2X00 to 2X99 2xnn 2xxx 2nxx

2Y00 to 2Y99 2A00 to 2A99 2AAA to 2AXX 21AA to 21XX

2nxn 2C00 to 2C99 2BAA to 2BXX

20A0 to 29A9 2F00 to 2F99 2CAA to 2CXX

20C0 to 29C9 2H00 to 2H99 2EAA to 2EXX

20D0 to 29D9

20E0. to 29E9.

20H0 to 29H9

20K0 to 29K9

20L0 to 29L9

20N0 to 29N9

20P0 to 29P9

20S0 to 29S9

20T0 to 29T9

20V0 to 29V9

20X0 to 29X9

20Y0 to 29Y9

n=number x = letter

Gillian Dinsmore Lloyd Park Gareth Platt

kane.brides@wwt.org.uk gilliandinsmore@hotmail.co.uk pink_flloyd@hotmail.co.uk plattgareth@yahoo.co.uk 

2xnn 2nnn 2xxx 2xxx

2A00 to 2A99 2001 to 2100 2AAA to 2AXX 2FAA to 2FXX

2C00 to 2C99 2101 to 2200 2BAA to 2BXX

2F00 to 2F99 2CAA to 2CXX

2H00 to 2H99 2DAA to 2DXX

2J00 to 2J99

2K00 to 2K99

2L00 to 2L99

2N00 to 2N99

2P00 to 2P99

2R00 to 2R99

n=number x = letter

Adam McClure Kevin Sayer Tony Martin Trevor Codlin Jez Blackburn

adamdmcclure@yahoo.co.uk kevs866@gmail.com boto@live.co.uk trevor.codlin@gmail.com jez.blackburn@bto.org

2xxx 2nnx 2xnn 2nnx 2xnn

2AAA to 2AXX 200A to 299A 2A00 to 2A99 200B to 299B 2J00 to 2J99

2BAA to 2BXX 200C to 299C 2B00 to 2B99

to

to

to

Kane Brides

Paul Roper

ntgg_sightings@hotmail.co.uk

2xxx

2xnn

GREEN RINGS WHITE LETTERS

BLACK RINGS WHITE LETTERS

Paul Veron Ben Dolan Jill Warwick

ORANGE RINGS BLACK LETTERS

Chris Donald Sean Kingston

BLUE RINGS WHITE LETTERS

to

YELLOW RINGS BLACK LETTERS

Tom Dougall John Wells

illaune@eircom.net

Chris Benson

2nnx

to

to

Colin McShane

jandcinbrewood@btinternet.com 

2nxn

to

to

to

2xxx

jez.blackburn@bto.org 

Jez Blackburn

to

to

to

Chris Lamsdell

2xnn

clamsdell@gmail.com 

to

to

to

to

to

Iain Livingstone

2xnn

2xxn

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

paul.cropper@apha.gsi.gov.uk 

Paul Cropper

2xnn

2nxn

to

to


